
RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKLIN  

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY ATTORNEY EMPLOYMENT 

 AGREEMENT WITH SHERI CHAPMAN  

 

The City Council of the City of Rocklin does resolve as follows: 

 

 WHEREAS, on September 11, 2018, the City Council approved a City Attorney 

Employment Agreement with Sheri Chapman (Reso. 2018-242); and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City Attorney Employment Agreement does not provide for automatic 

salary increases; salary increases must be approved by Council; and 

 

 WHEREAS, in consideration of a favorable evaluation of the City Attorney’s performance 

on January 14, 2020, the City Council wishes to increase the City Attorney’s base annual salary 

by 3.5% percent, for a total annual base salary of $209,028.60, effective February 1, 2020. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rocklin as follows: 

 

Section 1.   The City Council of the City of Rocklin approves the first amendment to the 

City Attorney Employment Agreement with Sheri Chapman in the form attached hereto as 

Exhibit A. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of January, by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  Councilmembers:  

NOES:  Councilmembers:  

ABSENT: Councilmembers:  

ABSTAIN: Councilmembers:  

 

 

      ____________________________________ 

      Greg Janda, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

 

____________________________ 

Hope Ithurburn, Deputy City Clerk 


